School
No.

School Name

Sinwa Secondary
School

Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School

Sinwa Secondary
School

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

Registration
No.

00840

00680

00822

00813

00816

00428

00824

00056

00838

00684

00823

00682

00844

00106

STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FUND DEVELOPMENT BOARD

List of Eligible students for Pro-Poor targeted scholarships of
PROVINCE NO. 1

PHAKTANGLUNG RURAL MUNICIPALITY - TAPLEJUNG

Name of the
Student

Aashika Limbu

Anisha Limbu

Ayusha Limbu

Badal Acharya

Basanta Limbu

Bijaya Limbu

Biman Limbu

Binita Baraili

Binod Tabebung

Bir Bdr Limbu

Bishal Limbu

Budhraj Limbu

Chanchala
Patangwa Limbu
Dhan Kumari
Paudel

District Local Level

Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

010190007 [Sinwa Secondary School], 2076 B.S

Father Name
Dipendra
Ojahang
Jiban
Bharta Dhoj
Pratihang
Yubraj Limbu
Mangalsing
Sancha Bdr
Som Bahadur
Man Kumar
Dil Kumar

Bam Bdr

Sher Bahadur
Patangwa Limbu

Thakursing Paudel

Mother Name

Kalpana

Aasha

Srijana

Chhabi Maya

Deumaya

Man Kumari
Limbu

Budharani

Kharimaya

Padma Rai

None

Rabina

Kalpana

Moti Maya Limbu

Premmaya
Paudel

Contact No. Grade

9842072833 10

9860404798 8

9842662176 10

9842769464 10

9812684061 10

9815071443 10

9817063711 10

9844682837 8

9844657258 10

9860404798 8

9842072833 10

9860404798 8

9844682837 10

9862652965 10

Quintile

Quintile
Score

996.916 Second
1006.916 Second
1039.916 Third

1014.916 Second
998.916 Second
1005.916 Second
1005.916 Second
1016.916 Second
1005.916 Second
1006.916 Second
1012.916 Second
1017.916 Second
998.916 Second

1021.916 Third
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School

School Name
No.

Sinwa Secondary
School

Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School

Sinwa Secondary
School

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

Registration
No.

00431

00677

00686

00433

00120

00804

00836

00681

00741

00061

00425

00494

00432

00805

00565

00808

00414

00827

Name of the
Student

Dinesh Tamang
Dipak Limbu
Dipesh Limbu
Durga Limbu
Indira Karki
Januka Biswakarma
Jenisha Limbu
Jhalkar Limbu
Jiwan Limbu
Jyoti Limbu
Kailash Limbu
Kiran Bk Kami
Kopila Tamang

Kunti Limbu

Kusum Anchangbo
Limbu

Manish Rai

Parmila Tamang

Pema Ongmu
Sherpa

District Local Level

Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Father Name

Budhiman Tamang

Birendra Limbu

Mahendra Kumar

Krisna Kumar Limbu

Bhakta Bahadur Karki

Bir Bahadur
Biswakarma

Rana Bahadur

Tek Prasad Limnbu

Hem Kumar Limbu

Hem Kumar

Amrit

Lal Bahadur Kami

Budhiman Tamang

Hasta Bahadur

Khagendra
Anchhangbo Limbu

Man Kumar

Bhalu Tamang

Phurba

Mother Name

Mani kumari
Tamang

Sarita Limbu

Jasita

Bishnu Kumari
Limbu

Bushnu Maya
Karki

Harka Maya
Biswakarma

Kumari

Kumari Tebebung
Limbu

Rabina Limbu

Rabina

Manila

Daamanta Kami

Mani Kumari
Tamang

Dhan Maya

Fulmaya Limbu

Sukhamati

Fulmaya Tamang

Ngima

Contact No. Grade

9862757531 10

9814008242 8

9844682837 8

9817063499 10

9840999814 10

9824024260 10

9749142484 10

9748637809 8

9814976000 8

9814976000 8

9741410662 10

9814933328 10

9862757531 10

9844682837 10

9824907448 10

9817943366 10

9824002565 10

9817972163 10

Quintile

Quintile
Score

1007.916 Second
996.916 Second
1004.916 Second
1007.916 Second
1016.916 Second
1041.916 Third

1023.916 Third

1005.916 Second
1005.916 Second
1005.916 Second
1014.916 Second
1014.916 Second
1005.916 Second
998.916 Second
1016.916 Second
1012.916 Second
1023.916 Third

1005.916 Second
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School

School Name
No.

Sinwa Secondary
School

Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School

Sinwa Secondary
010190007 School

010190007
010190007
010190007

010190007

Sinwa Secondary
School

Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School
Sinwa Secondary
School

Sinwa Secondary
School

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

010190007

Registration
No.

00057

00104

00835

00121

00675

00673

00430

00105

00695

00055

00676

00052

00108

00842

00818

00543

00693

Name of the
Student

Pramila Paudel
Pratibha Limbu
Rabina Limbu

Rosa Limbu

Rupa Khatri

Rupesh
Bhudhathoki

Sabina Limbu
Sagar Limbu
Sanjaya Limbu
Sanjita Paudel
Sudip Khatri
Sujan Limbu
Suman Nepali
Sunita Limbu
Sushila Sherpa
Udaya Limbu

Uttam Limbu

District Local Level

Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Taplejung Municipality

Taplejung
Taplejung
Taplejung

Taplejung

Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality
Phaktanglung Rural
Municipality

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Taplejung

Father Name

Tek Bahadur Paudel

Tej bir Limbu

Suk Bahadur

Purna Bahadur Limbu

Gyan Bahadur Khatri

Rajendra Budhathoki

Lal Bahadur Limbu

Aitaraj Limbu

Krishna Kumar Limbu

Ganesh

Gyan Bahadur Khatri

Aita Raj Limbu

Arjun Nepali

Hasta Bahadur

Pasang

Yubaraj Limb u

Man Bahadur Limbu

Mother Name

Chandrakala
Paudel

Sukmaya Limbu

San Kumari

Bishnu maya
Limbu

Kalpana Khatri

Dilmaya
Budhathoki

Sita Kumari
Limbu

Masanti Limbu

Sarita Limbu

Deumaya

Kalpana Khatri

Mashanti Limbu

Manmaya Nepali

Dil Kumari

Dawakhandu

Man KumariLim b
u

Yam Kumari
Limbu

9844021686 8

9844742914 10

9842072833 10

9842072833 10

9816066829 8

9814008876 8

9842676286 10

984277591510

9815051349 10

9844682837 8

9816066829 8

9842385676 8

9862659924 10

9807951419 10

9844682837 10

9844682837 8

9824903699 10

Contact No. Grade Quintile
Score

Quintile

1012.916 Second

1015.916 Second

1005.916 Second

1021.916 Third

1013.916 Second

1012.916 Second

1007.916 Second

1014.916 Second

1007.916 Second

1006.916 Second

1017.916 Second

1005.916 Second

1016.916 Second

1016.916 Second

988.916 Second

1007.916 Second

1006.916 Second
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